Scott Watkins, Senior Pastor scott@kingfisher.church
aaron@kingfisher.church
matt@kingfisher.church

kaylie@kingfisher.church

Aaron Long, Discipleship Pastor
Matt Braniym, Youth Minister
Kaylie Meiia, Children’s Ministry

Santi Mejia, Media Director media@kingfisher.church

Staci Andrews, Ministry Assistant accounts@kingfisher.church
Dawn Farrow, Secretary dawn@kingfisher.church
4 )
Weekly Activities
Sunday, December 28
Donuts & Coffee.................. 10:00am
Morning Worship................ 11:00am

Wednesday, December 31
No Church Activities

Thursday, January 1
Happy New Year
Offices Closed
- J
1340 S. 13th St. PO Box 255 Kingfisher, OK 73750

Office 405-375-4283

www.kingfisher.church

KINGFISHER

FIRST BAPTIST facebook.com/fbckingfisher

KINGFISHER

FIRST BAPTIST

day; Jan ary 4
Regular Sunday Schedule

Early Worship 8:30 am
Donut Fellowship 9:30 arn
Suniday School LifeGroups 9:45 am-
e Worship 11:00 am



THE BOOK OF HEBREWS

BENEDICTION
SCOTT WATKINS, SENIOR PASTOR

HEBREWS 13:20-25

BIG TRUTH:

GOD IS US TO DO HIS WILL.

THE BOOK OF

HEBREWS

9 LOTTIE

INTERNATIONAL
MISSION BOARD

CHRISTMAS OFFERIN

Our Church Goal $85,000
Amount Given $18,024

Compassion Clinic

Monday, January 12 at 5:30 pm
Monday, February 9 at 5:30 pm
day, March 9 at 5:30 pm

y aw 40 patients & filled

‘ scriptions in December

GRIEFRQYSHARE

ONDA 6:30 PM

REMINDER:

Deacon Team of the Week
December 28-January 3
Carl Storm 405-368-5807
Charles Pannell 405-401-0652
Jaye Rose 405-368-5154
Jay Wood 405-255-7478
Chad Hartman 405-368-7444
Joe Voth 405-397-1639

No Wednesday
Activities

‘This Wednesdé&y

December 31

Check-In Y
v Fam'l.lyour

Give

Find and Join
s Church Center

App
Manage Yours and
Your Family's Profile

'0 Register for
e Events

ALL CONTRIBUTIONS SHOULD BE POSTMARKED OR TURNED IN
TO THE CHURCH OFFICE ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 2025
TO BE COUNTED AS A 2025 CONTRIBUTION.
CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED AFTER DECEMBER 31
WILL BE COUNTED AS A 2026 CONTRIBUTION.




